Residential Energy Efficiency Measures

Home Energy Efficiency Rebate Program Measures

Measures Rebate Amount
Refrigerator CEE Tier 2 or Higher $ 50.00
Clothes washer CEE Tier 3 or Higher $ 50.00
Room AC Energy Star Qualified $ 50.00
Central natural gas furance 90% AFUE or greater $ 100.00
Central natural gas furance 90% AFUE or greater with variable-speed motor $ 200.00
Wall Insulation final level R-13 or greater 15/sq.st.
Eletcric water heater Energy Factor of .91 or greater dependind on gallons S 100.00
Natural gas water heater Energy Factor of .62 or greater $ 100.00
Heat pump water heater S 250.00

Ext Fxt Porch Light (13-18 Watt) (#4723)

Ext Fxt Porch Light (19-27 Watt) (#4722)

Faucet Aerators

Low-Flow Showerhead

W/H-Boiler Controllers = < 34 Units

W/H-Boiler Controllers = > 35 Units

Screw-in Compact Flourescent Reflector R-30 13-23 Watt
Screw-in Compact Flourescent Reflector R-40 13-23 Watt
Int FI Fxt >= 30 Watt (#4721)

Int FI Fxt 22-29 Watt (#4722)

Interior LED Lamps MR16(Up to 6W)

Interior LED Lamps MR16(7 to 10W)

Interior LED Lamps PAR-20(Up to 10W)

Interior LED Lamps PAR-30(Up to 15W)

Interior LED Lamps PAR-30(16 to 21W)

Interior LED Lamps PAR-30(16 to 21W)

Interior LED Lamps PAR-38(17 to 22W)

Interior LED Lamps PAR-38(23 to 25W)

Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp (up to 7W)

Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp (8 to 10 W)

Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp (11W)

Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp (12 to 17W)

Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp(18 to 30W)

Energy Star-labeled Ext Hardwire Fxt 13-18 watts
Energy Star-labeled Ext Hardwire Fxt 19-27 watts
Bi-Level Stairwell/Hall/Garage Fixtures
Occupancy Sensors (Wall,ceiling or plug type)
Photocells

Energy Star- Labeled Ceiling Fans With Energy Star CFLS
Low-flow Showerheads

Central System Natural Gas Boilers

Central Heat Pumps

$30/fixture
$30/fixture
$1.25/each
$5/each
$700
$1,400
$8/each
$10/each
$40/fixture
$40/fixture
$5.00 /lamp
$12.50 /lamp
$12.50/ lamp
$ 7.50/ lamp
$17.50/Lamp
$10.00/Lamp
$20.00/Lamp
$20.00/Lamp
$5.00/Lamp
$5.00/Lamp
$15.00/Lamp
$15.00/Lamp
$15.00/Lamp
$30/fixture
$30/fixture
$15.00/Fixture
$10/each
$10/each
$10/each
$5/each
$1,500
$100

|Comprehensive whole-home incentive Calculated |

Measures Rebate Amount

ACCA 4 Assessment S 150.00
QM Efficient Fan Control $ 100.00
Condenser Coil Cleaning S 50.00
Airflow Correction $ 350.00
Refrigerant System Service S 50.00
Blower Motor Retrofit $ 220.00
One Year QM Service Agreement S 50.00
Quality Installation Tier 1 $ 750.00
Quality Installation Tier 2 $ 1,000.00
Quality Installation Tier 3 S 1,250.00
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Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade Air Sealing

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade Attic Insulation and Attic air plane sealing

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade Duct Sealing

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade wall insulation

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade Duct Insulation

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade Floor Insulation

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade Low-Flow showerhead with Thermostatic-
activated valve

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade Heating and Cooling Systems

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Home Upgrade Domestic Hot Water Systems

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Air Sealing

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Attic Insulation and Attic air plane
sealing

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Duct Sealing

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Wall Insulation

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Floor Insulation

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Duct Insulation

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Low-Flow showerhead with
Thermostatic-activated valve

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Heating and Cooling Systems

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Domestic Hot Water Systems

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade High Performance Dual Pane Windows

Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade

Advanced Home Upgrade Cool Roof

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Space Heating Equipment

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily

Efficient Motors (Roof top fan motores, Air Handlers, etc.)

Duct sealing and insulation (Ducts outside of thermal envelope,

not between floors)

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Electric storage water heaters

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Natural gas water heater and/or boiler controls
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Water heater replacement (affecting living space)
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Control for recirculation pump

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Wall Insulation: Blown (dense pack), Spray Foam

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Attic insulation: Batt, board, loose fill

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Refrigerators (Energy Star Qualified)
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Floor Insulation: Batt, Board, Spray Foam, Blown in Blanket

Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily High Performance Dual Pane Windows (Operable)
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Primary Lighting

Product
Qualified Basic CFL Bulb <31 Watts with lumens 4800 / 800-1099 / 1100-1599 / 1600+

Qualified CFL A-line, Globe, Reflector, Candle with lumens 4800 / 800-1099 / 1100-
1599 / 1600+
Qualified CFL Bare Bulb >30 Watts with lumens > 1600

Qualified CFL Bulb, 3-way with lumens 4800 / 800-1099 / 1100-1599 / 1600+
Qualified CFL Bulb, dimmable with lumens 4800 / 800-1099 / 1100-1599 / 1600+

Qualified Interior Hardwired Fluorescent Fixture with lumens 41,099 / >1,100

Qualified Exterior Hardwired CFL Fixture with lumens < 1,099/ >1,100
Qualified Torchiere Floor Lamp or Plug-in Fixture > 1,600 lumens
Qualified LED MR/16 Bulb

Qualified LED PAR/BR20 Screw-in Bulb

LED PAR/BR20 Screw-in Bulb Meeting All CEC Quality Standards
Qualified LED PAR/BR30 Screw-in Bulb

LED PAR/BR30 Screw-in Bulb Meeting All CEC Quality Standards
Qualified LED PAR/BR40 Screw-in Bulb

LED PAR/BR40 Screw-in Bulb Meeting All CEC Quality Standards
Qualified LED Omni directional A-line Screw-in Bulb

LED Omni directional A-line Screw-in Bulb Meeting All CEC Quality Standards

Qualified LED Recessed Retrofit Kit
LED Recessed Retrofit Kit Meeting All Applicable CEC Quality Standards for Reflector
Floods

Max Incentive/Unit
$0.90 / $1.20 / $1.65 / $1.90

$2.5/$2.75/ $3.25 / $3.50
$3.50
2.5/$2.75/$3.25/ $3.50

2.5/%2.75/$3.25/ $3.50

$5/$10

$5/$10
$10
$10
$10
$15
$10
$15
$10
$15
$10

$15
$10
$15
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