Residential Energy Efficiency Measures

Home Energy Efficiency Rebate Program Measures			
Measures	Rebate Amount		
Refrigerator CEE Tier 2 or Higher	\$	50.00	
Clothes washer CEE Tier 3 or Higher	\$	50.00	
Room AC Energy Star Qualified	\$	50.00	
Central natural gas furance 90% AFUE or greater	\$	100.00	
Central natural gas furance 90% AFUE or greater with variable-speed motor	\$	200.00	
Wall Insulation final level R-13 or greater		.15/sq.st.	
Eletcric water heater Energy Factor of .91 or greater dependind on gallons	\$	100.00	
Natural gas water heater Energy Factor of .62 or greater	\$	100.00	
Heat pump water heater	\$	250.00	

Multi Family Energy Efficiency Rrebates (MFEER) Sub Program		
Measures	Rebate	
Ext Fxt Porch Light (13-18 Watt) (#4723)	\$30/fixture	
Ext Fxt Porch Light (19-27 Watt) (#4722)	\$30/fixture	
Faucet Aerators	\$1.25/each	
Low-Flow Showerhead	\$5/each	
W/H-Boiler Controllers = < 34 Units	\$700	
W/H-Boiler Controllers = > 35 Units	\$1,400	
Screw-in Compact Flourescent Reflector R-30 13-23 Watt	\$8/each	
Screw-in Compact Flourescent Reflector R-40 13-23 Watt	\$10/each	
Int FI Fxt >= 30 Watt (#4721)	\$40/fixture	
Int FI Fxt 22-29 Watt (#4722)	\$40/fixture	
Interior LED Lamps MR16(Up to 6W)	\$5.00 /lamp	
Interior LED Lamps MR16(7 to 10W)	\$12.50 /lamp	
Interior LED Lamps PAR-20(Up to 10W)	\$12.50/ lamp	
Interior LED Lamps PAR-30(Up to 15W)	\$ 7.50/ lamp	
Interior LED Lamps PAR-30(16 to 21W)	\$17.50/Lamp	
Interior LED Lamps PAR-30(16 to 21W)	\$10.00/Lamp	
Interior LED Lamps PAR-38(17 to 22W)	\$20.00/Lamp	
Interior LED Lamps PAR-38(23 to 25W)	\$20.00/Lamp	
Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp (up to 7W)	\$5.00/Lamp	
Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp (8 to 10 W)	\$5.00/Lamp	
Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp (11W)	\$15.00/Lamp	
Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp (12 to 17W)	\$15.00/Lamp	
Interior LED Lamps A-Lamp(18 to 30W)	\$15.00/Lamp	
Energy Star-labeled Ext Hardwire Fxt 13-18 watts	\$30/fixture	
Energy Star-labeled Ext Hardwire Fxt 19-27 watts	\$30/fixture	
Bi-Level Stairwell/Hall/Garage Fixtures	\$15.00/Fixture	
Occupancy Sensors (Wall,ceiling or plug type)	\$10/each	
Photocells	\$10/each	
Energy Star- Labeled Ceiling Fans With Energy Star CFLS	\$10/each	
Low-flow Showerheads	\$5/each	
Central System Natural Gas Boilers	\$1,500	
Central Heat Pumps	\$100	

Residential New Construction (RNC) Sub Program		
Comprehensive whole-home incentive	Calculated	

Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Subprogram			
Measures Measures		Rebate Amount	
ACCA 4 Assessment	\$	150.00	
QM Efficient Fan Control	\$	100.00	
Condenser Coil Cleaning	\$	50.00	
Airflow Correction	\$	350.00	
Refrigerant System Service	\$	50.00	
Blower Motor Retrofit	\$	220.00	
One Year QM Service Agreement	\$	50.00	
Quality Installation Tier 1	\$	750.00	
Quality Installation Tier 2	\$	1,000.00	
Quality Installation Tier 3	\$	1,250.00	

Residential Energy Efficiency Measures

Energy Upgrade California		
Energy Upgrade California (EUC) Program	Measure	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Home Upgrade Air Sealing	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Home Upgrade Attic Insulation and Attic air plane sealing	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Home Upgrade Duct Sealing	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Home Upgrade wall insulation	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Home Upgrade Duct Insulation	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Home Upgrade Floor Insulation	
	Home Upgrade Low-Flow showerhead with Thermostatic-	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	activated valve	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Home Upgrade Heating and Cooling Systems	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Home Upgrade Domestic Hot Water Systems	
Lifergy opgrade camornia Trome opgrade	Home opgrade bomestic flot water Systems	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Air Sealing	
Energy Opgrade Camornia Home Opgrade	.,,	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Attic Insulation and Attic air plane	
En and the section of	sealing	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Duct Sealing	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Wall Insulation	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Floor Insulation	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Duct Insulation	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Low-Flow showerhead with	
17	Thermostatic-activated valve	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Heating and Cooling Systems	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Domestic Hot Water Systems	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade High Performance Dual Pane Windows	
Energy Upgrade California™ Home Upgrade	Advanced Home Upgrade Cool Roof	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Hard wired permanently installed high efficacy lighting	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Space Heating Equipment	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Space Cooling Equipment	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Efficient Motors (Roof top fan motores, Air Handlers, etc.)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Controls (Boiler Controls)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Duct sealing and insulation (Ducts outside of thermal envelope,	
	not between floors)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Pipe Insulation	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Electric storage water heaters	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Central system natural gas water heaters (affecting living space)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Natural gas water heater and/or boiler controls	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Natural gas storage water heater (affecting living space)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Water heater replacement (affecting living space)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Recirculation Pump	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Control for recirculation pump	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Building Leakage reduction (blower door directed air sealing, sealing only ext. surfaces)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	High Performance Dual Pane Windows (Operable)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	High Performance Dual Pane Windows (Operable)	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Attic insulation: Batt, board, loose fill	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Attic insulation: Batt, board, loose fill Attic insulation: spray foam	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Wall Insulation: Blown (dense pack), Spray Foam	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Wall insulation: Blown Loose Fill, Board	
1	Floor Insulation: Batt, Board, Spray Foam, Blown in Blanket	
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily		
Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily Energy Upgrade California™ Multifamily	Cool roofs/ radiant barriers	
	Cool roofs/ radiant barriers Refrigerators (Energy Star Qualified)	

Residential Energy Efficiency Measures

Primary Lighting	
Product	Max Incentive/Unit
Qualified Basic CFL Bulb <31 Watts with lumens +800 / 800-1099 / 1100-1599 / 1600+	\$0.90 / \$1.20 / \$1.65 / \$1.90
Qualified CFL A-line, Globe, Reflector, Candle with lumens +800 / 800-1099 / 1100- 1599 / 1600+	\$2.5 / \$2.75 / \$3.25 / \$3.50
Qualified CFL Bare Bulb >30 Watts with lumens > 1600	\$3.50
Qualified CFL Bulb, 3-way with lumens +800 / 800-1099 / 1100-1599 / 1600+	2.5 / \$2.75 / \$3.25 / \$3.50
Qualified CFL Bulb, dimmable with lumens +800 / 800-1099 / 1100-1599 / 1600+	2.5 / \$2.75 / \$3.25 / \$3.50
Qualified Interior Hardwired Fluorescent Fixture with lumens + 1,099 / > 1,100	\$5 / \$10
Qualified Exterior Hardwired CFL Fixture with lumens ↔ 1,099/ > 1,100	\$5 / \$10
Qualified Torchiere Floor Lamp or Plug-in Fixture > 1,600 lumens	\$10
Qualified LED MR/16 Bulb	\$10
Qualified LED PAR/BR20 Screw-in Bulb	\$10
LED PAR/BR20 Screw-in Bulb Meeting All CEC Quality Standards	\$15
Qualified LED PAR/BR30 Screw-in Bulb	\$10
LED PAR/BR30 Screw-in Bulb Meeting All CEC Quality Standards	\$15
Qualified LED PAR/BR40 Screw-in Bulb	\$10
LED PAR/BR40 Screw-in Bulb Meeting All CEC Quality Standards	\$15
Qualified LED Omni directional A-line Screw-in Bulb	\$10
LED Omni directional A-line Screw-in Bulb Meeting All CEC Quality Standards	\$15
Qualified LED Recessed Retrofit Kit	\$10
LED Recessed Retrofit Kit Meeting All Applicable CEC Quality Standards for Reflector Floods	\$15